Quality 4  / Carbon Steel
Tooth Thickness Tolerance : -13 ~ 0 μm
Straight Teeth
Teeth Induction Hardened and Ground
All Sides Ground
Mn Pt
(1)
L1

 Fp
(3)
 Order Code *
4 12.56637 251.33 20 39 39 35 3 62.83 125.66 2 12 10 15 9 37.5 176.33 7.7 0.006 0.021 04051025C10
4 12.56637 502.66 40 39 39 35 3 62.83 125.66 4 12 10 15 9 37.5 427.66 7.7 0.007 0.026 04051050C10
4 12.56637 1005.31 80 39 39 35 3 62.83 125.66 8 12 10 15 9 37.5 930.31 7.7 0.007 0.028 04051100C10
4 12.56637 1005.31 80 39 39 35 3 62.83 125.66 8 12 14 20 13 37.5 930.31 11.7 0.007 0.028 04051100CS0
4 12.56637 1507.96 120 39 39 35 3 62.83 125.66 12 12 10 15 9 37.5 1432.96 7.7 0.007 0.028 04051150C10
4 12.56637 1507.96 120 39 39 35 3 62.83 125.66 12 12 14 20 13 37.5 1432.96 11.7 0.007 0.028 04051150CS0
4 12.56637 2010.62 160 39 39 35 3 62.83 125.66 16 12 10 15 9 37.5 1935.62 7.7 0.008 0.032 04051200C10
4 12.56637 2010.62 160 39 39 35 3 62.83 125.66 16 12 14 20 13 37.5 1935.62 11.7 0.008 0.032 04051200CS0
5 15.70796 1005.31 64 49 39 34 3 62.83 125.66 8 12 14 20 13 30.1 945.11 11.7 0.007 0.028 05051100C10
6 18.84956 1017.88 54 59 49 43 3 63.62 127.23 8 16 18 26 17 31.4 955.08 15.7 0.007 0.028 06051100C10
8 25.13274 1005.31 40 79 79 71 3 62.83 125.66 8 25 22 33 21 26.6 952.11 19.7 0.008 0.031 08051100C10
10 31.41593 1005.31 32 99 99 89 3 62.83 125.66 8 32 33 48 32 125.66 753.99 19.7 0.008 0.031 10051100C10

 Fp
(3)
 Order Code *
2 6.28319 502.66 80 24 24 22 2 62.83 125.66 4 8 7 11 7 31.3 440.06 5.7 0.008 0.029 026M1050C10
2 6.28319 1005.31 160 24 24 22 2 62.83 125.66 8 8 7 11 7 31.3 942.71 5.7 0.008 0.034 026M1100C10
3 9.42478 508.94 54 29 29 26 2 63.62 127.23 4 9 10 15 9 34.4 440.14 7.7 0.008 0.032 036M1050C10
3 9.42478 1017.88 108 29 29 26 2 63.62 127.23 8 9 10 15 9 34.4 949.08 7.7 0.009 0.037 036M1100C10
4 12.56637 502.66 40 39 39 35 3 62.83 125.66 4 12 10 15 9 37.5 427.66 7.7 0.009 0.034 046M1050C10
4 12.56637 502.66 40 39 39 35 3 62.83 125.66 4 12 14 20 13 37.5 427.66 11.7 0.009 0.034 046M1050CS0
4 12.56637 1005.31 80 39 39 35 3 62.83 125.66 8 12 10 15 9 37.5 930.31 7.7 0.01 0.04 046M1100C10
4 12.56637 1005.31 80 39 39 35 3 62.83 125.66 8 12 14 20 13 37.5 930.31 11.7 0.01 0.04 046M1100CS0
5 15.70796 502.66 32 49 39 34 3 62.83 125.66 4 12 14 20 13 30.1 442.46 11.7 0.009 0.034 056M1050C10
5 15.70796 1005.31 64 49 39 34 3 62.83 125.66 8 12 14 20 13 30.1 945.11 11.7 0.01 0.04 056M1100C10
6 18.84956 508.94 27 59 49 43 3 63.62 127.23 4 16 18 26 17 31.4 446.14 15.7 0.009 0.034 066M1050C10
6 18.84956 1017.88 54 59 49 43 3 63.62 127.23 8 16 18 26 17 31.4 955.08 15.7 0.01 0.04 066M1100C10

 Fp
(3)
 Order Code *
1 3.14159 999.03 318 15 15 14.0  2 62.44 124.88 8 6 5 8 5 31.30  936.43 5.7 0.016  0.065  01081100C10
1 3.14159 1998.05 636 15 15 14.0  2 62.44 124.88 16 6 5 8 5 31.30  1935.45 5.7 0.018  0.074  01081200C10
1.5 4.71239 999.03 212 17 17 15.5  2 62.44 124.88 8 6 6 10 6 31.30  936.43 5.7 0.016  0.066  1J081100C10
1.5 4.71239 1998.05 424 17 17 15.5  2 62.44 124.88 16 6 6 10 6 31.30  1935.45 5.7 0.018  0.074  1J081200C10
2 6.28319 1005.31 160 26 24 22.0  2 62.83 125.66 8 8 7 11 7 31.30  942.71 5.7 0.016  0.066  02081100C10
2 6.28319 2010.62 320 26 24 22.0  2 62.83 125.66 16 8 7 11 7 31.30  1948.02 5.7 0.018  0.074  02081200C10
3 9.42478 1017.88 108 31 29 26.0  2 63.62 127.23 8 9 10 15 9 34.40  949.08 7.7 0.018  0.072  03081100C10
3 9.42478 2035.75 216 31 29 26.0  2 63.62 127.23 16 9 10 15 9 34.40  1966.95 7.7 0.019  0.081  03081200C10
4 12.56637 1005.31 80 41 39 35.0  3 62.83 125.66 8 12 10 15 9 37.50  930.31 7.7 0.019  0.078  04081100C10
4 12.56637 1005.31 80 41 39 35.0  3 62.83 125.66 8 12 14 20 13 37.50  930.31 11.7 0.019  0.078  04081100CS0
4 12.56637 2010.62 160 41 39 35.0  3 62.83 125.66 16 12 10 15 9 37.50  1935.62 7.7 0.021  0.088  04081200C10
4 12.56637 2010.62 160 41 39 35.0  3 62.83 125.66 16 12 14 20 13 37.50  1935.62 11.7 0.021  0.088  04081200CS0
5 15.70796 1005.31 64 50 39 34.0  3 62.83 125.66 8 12 14 20 13 30.10  945.11 11.7 0.019  0.078  05081100C10
5 15.70796 2010.62 128 50 39 34.0  3 62.83 125.66 16 12 14 20 13 30.10  1950.42 11.7 0.021  0.088  05081200C10
6 18.84956 1017.88 54 60 49 43.0  3 63.62 127.23 8 16 18 26 17 31.40  955.08 15.7 0.019  0.078  06081100C10
6 18.84956 2035.75 108 60 49 43.0  3 63.62 127.23 16 16 18 26 17 31.40  1972.95 15.7 0.021  0.088  06081200C10

 Fp
(3)
 Order Code *
1 3.14159 999.03 318 15 15 14.0  2 62.44 124.88 8 6 5 8 5 31.30  936.43 5.7 0.037  0.146  01101100C10
1 3.14159 1998.05 636 15 15 14.0  2 62.44 124.88 16 6 5 8 5 31.30  1935.50 5.7 0.037  0.146  01101200C10
1.5 4.71239 999.03 212 17 17 15.5  2 62.44 124.88 8 6 6 10 6 31.30  936.43 5.7 0.037  0.146  1J101100C10
1.5 4.71239 1998.05 424 17 17 15.5  2 62.44 124.88 16 6 6 10 6 31.30  1935.45 5.7 0.041  0.165  1J101200C10
2 6.28319 1005.31 160 26 24 22.0  2 62.83 125.66 8 8 7 11 7 31.30  942.71 5.7 0.037  0.148  02101100C10
2 6.28319 2010.62 320 26 24 22.0  2 62.83 125.66 16 8 7 11 7 31.30  1948.02 5.7 0.041  0.167  02101200C10
3 9.42478 1017.88 108 31 29 26.0  2 63.62 127.23 8 9 10 15 9 34.40  949.08 7.7 0.039  0.162  03101100C10
3 9.42478 2035.75 216 31 29 26.0  2 63.62 127.23 16 9 10 15 9 34.40  1966.95 7.7 0.043  0.182  03101200C10
4 12.56637 1005.31 80 41 39 35.0  3 62.83 125.66 8 12 10 15 9 37.50  930.31 7.7 0.043  0.175  04101100C10
4 12.56637 1005.31 80 41 39 35.0  3 62.83 125.66 8 12 14 20 13 37.50  930.31 11.7 0.043  0.175  04101100CS0
4 12.56637 2010.62 160 41 39 35.0  3 62.83 125.66 16 12 10 15 9 37.50  1935.62 7.7 0.047  0.197  04101200C10
4 12.56637 2010.62 160 41 39 35.0  3 62.83 125.66 16 12 14 20 13 37.50  1935.62 11.7 0.047  0.197  04101200CS0
5 15.70796 1005.31 64 50 39 34.0  3 62.83 125.66 8 12 14 20 13 30.10  945.11 11.7 0.043  0.175  05101100C10
5 15.70796 2010.62 128 50 39 34.0  3 62.83 125.66 16 12 14 20 13 30.10  1950.42 11.7 0.047  0.197  05101200C10
6 18.84956 1017.88 54 60 49 43.0  3 63.62 127.23 8 16 18 26 17 31.40  955.08 15.7 0.043  0.175  06101100C10
6 18.84956 2035.75 108 60 49 43.0  3 63.62 127.23 16 16 18 26 17 31.40  1972.95 15.7 0.047  0.197  06101200C10